

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE Manila



April 1, 2024

## **MEMORANDUM**

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

This refers to the memorandum dated February 16, 2024 of **DPWH Region X Director ZENAIDA T. TAN** endorsing the request of **District Engineer MARIA B. DAVID, Iligan City District Engineering Office**, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project covered by FY2024 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description					
	300221106802000 P00837175MN		UACS No. Project ID:	300221106802000 P00837175MN	
CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities –  Construction of Road along Sitio Sinicabog, Brgy. Rongongon, Iligan City			CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities —  Construction of Road along Sitio Sinicabog, Brgy. Rogongon, Iligan City		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1: Construction of Concrete Road / 1.20 LANE KM	₱41,250,000.00 / Lane Km	₱ 49,500,000.00	CW1: Construction of Concrete Road / 1.20 LANE KM	₱41,250,000.00 / Lane Km	P 49,500,000.00
EAO		₱ 500,000.00	EAO	P81.5	M 500,000.00
Total: P 50,000,00			Total: P 50,000,000.0		P 50,000,000.00

## Justification:

- Correction in the project description, "Construction of Road along Sinicabog, Brgy. Rongongon, Iligan City" to "Construction of Road along Sinicabog, Brgy. Rogongon, Iligan City".
- There is no Brgy. Rongongon in Iligan City. The correct spelling of the said barangay is "Brgy. Rogongon".
- See attached certificate issued by the LGU / Chairman of Brgy. Rogongon.
- The physical target and the unit cost remain the same.

UACS No. 300221106802000 Project ID: P00837175MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M.

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

APPROVED/<del>DISAPPROVED:</del>

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 aap/OAL/AVS/AGC/ERP

